
 
Revised 11/04/25 

Bus 7: Morning Timetable - Macarthur Square, Campbelltown, Blair Athol, Raby, Oran Park 

Drivers:  Ms Joann Maunder Tel:  0414 433 906                                                                                                 

Bus 
Stop 

AM Time Details 

       1 

 

      7.05 

 

Bus pick up at Macarthur Square on Kellicar Road (under the overpass). 
Head east on Kellicar Rd towards Bolger St, turn left onto Gilchrist Drive, turn 
left onto Goldsmith Ave.  

       2       7.08 Pick up on the corner of Goldsmith Avenue and University Drive, 
Campbelltown 
Continue on Goldsmith Avenue, turn right onto University Drive. 

       3       7.10 Pick up at Main Ridge Park University Drive Campbelltown 

Head north on University Drive. 

       4       7.11 Pick up at the corner of Knox Street and University Drive Campbelltown 
and drop off opposite Knox Street on University Drive 

Head north on University Drive, turn left onto William Downes Avenue, turn 
right onto Narellan Road, turn left onto Blaxland Road, turn left onto The Kraal 
Drive, at the roundabout take the first exit onto The Kraal Drive. 

       5       7.20 Pick up at the Bus stop on The Kraal Drive opposite St Pauls Place, Blair 
Athol 

Continue on The Kraal Drive, turn left onto Blaxland Road, continue straight 
onto Campbelltown Road, take the Raby Road exit, continue onto Raby Road.  

6 

  

7.30 

  

Pick up at the Bus stop on Raby Road opposite Spitfire Drive 
Continue along Raby Road. 

1 



 
 

7 7.35 

  

Pick up at the Bus stop before the roundabout at Epping Forest 
Drive/Thunderbolt Drive. 

Continue along Raby Road, turn left onto Ballandean Boulevard 

8 7.38 Pick up at Bus stops on Ballandean Boulevard, Gledswood hills 

Continue on Ballandean Boulevard, at the roundabout take the second exit 
onto Providence Drive, turn right onto Lady Josephine Grange, turn left onto 
Camden Valley Way, turn left onto Fairbank Ave. 

9 7.43 Pick up outside Stockland Sales and Information Centre on Fairbank Ave 
Gledswood Hills 

Continue on Fairbank Ave, turn left onto Camden Valley Way, turn right onto 
Oran Park Drive. 

10 7.45 

  

Pick up at the 1st bus stop on Oran Park Drive 

Continue along Oran Park Drive. 

11 7.47 Pick up at the bus stop on Oran Park Drive opposite St Benedict's 
Catholic School 
Continue along Oran Park Drive. 

12 7.48 Pick up at the bus stop past Harrington Parkway 

Continue along Oran Park Drive. 

13 7.49 Pick up at the bus stop on Oran Park Drive before South Circuit 
Continue along Oran Park Drive. 

14 7.50 Pick up at the bus stop on Oran Park Drive after The Straight 
Continue on Oran Park Drive, turn left onto Peter Brock Drive. 

       15       7.51 Pick up at the bus stop on Peter Brock Drive before Skaife Street 

       16       7.52 Pick up at the bus stop on Peter Brock Drive before Longhurst Street 
Turn left onto The Northern Road, turn right onto Cobbitty Road. 

       17       8.00 Macarthur Anglican School 

 

 


